Metallized Polypropylene Film AC Film Capacitors
 FAD Series - 230 ~ 850VAC (Cylindrical Aluminum Can, Three Phase)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 1
website: www.aishi.com  FAD-20V1
Overview  Applications
The FAD series capacitors are designed for PFC
system or filtering harmonics at the AC output of
large inverter system. The FAD series capacitor

© AIHUA GROUP  Page 2
website: www.aishi.com  FAD-20V1
Part Number System
F AD 85 K 556 023 DE5 D
Capacitor
Type
Series
Voltage
(VDC)
Tolerance
Capacitance
(pF)
Size
Code
Terminal
Code
Bottom
Stud
Code
F = Film AC
Filtering,
Al Can
Three
Phase,
Metallized
PP Film
230 = 23
400 = 40
440 = 44
480 =48
525 = 52
660 = 66
690 = 69
760 = 76
850 = 85
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
First two digits =
significant
figures.
Third digit =
Number of zeros.
Refer to
Dimension
Table
Refer to
Terminal
Code Table
Refer to
Bottom Stud
Code Table
Terminal Code    Bottom Stud Code
Digit One
(Lead/Terminal Type)
Digit Two
(Terminal Space)
Digit Three
(Terminal Size)
Bottom Stud
Three Phase Screw D 15 E M5 5  Bottom M12*16 D
       No Bottom Stud E
Metallized Polypropylene Film AC Film Capacitors
 FAD Series - 230 ~ 850VAC (Cylindrical Aluminum Can, Three Phase)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 3
website: www.aishi.com  FAD-20V1
Dimension (mm)
Dimension (mm)
mm inch mm inch mm inch
316 76 (2.99) 80 (3.15) 164 （6.46）
516 86 (3.39) 90 (3.54) 160 (6.30)
520 86 (3.39) 90 (3.54) 200 (7.87)
523 86 (3.39) 90 (3.54) 230 (9.06)
527 86 (3.39) 90 (3.54) 275 (10.83)